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ST}’\‘""E OF KANSAS
STATE CO»PORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to
Conservation Division
State Corporation Comm,
245 North Water
Wichita, K§ 67202

1511 . 20LHS. 0000

FORM Cp-4

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

McPherson County. Sec, 33 Twp. 208 Rge. 1
Location as "NE/CNW]Sw}" or footage from lines
C SE NE

25w

"Lease CQwner

Lease Name R.W.Klatt Well N
otfice AddressSuite 930,209 E.William,Wichita,Ks.67202

Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole)

dry hole
Date Well completed 7-3 1979
Application for plugging Iiled 7-3.1979
Application for plugging approved_ 7-3 1979
Flugging commenced 7-3199
Plugging completed 7-3 199

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
no. commercial quantities of o0il or gas encountered
If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production

——

19

Locele wmell comrectly om above
Sectioa Flat

its agents before plugging was commenced?

yes

Vas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this wellq
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom

Total Depth of Well3]15(
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

CIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD i

|.putiED oUr
none

CONTENT
shale

FOR¥ATION ]
surface hole

. FROM
surf

TO
255"

SIZE
8-5/8

PUT IN
242

T

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold, If cement or other

plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug-set,
Fluid to 25Q", plug, 25 sx
Fluid ta 40', plug, 10 sx
Rat haole ' 3 _sx
REQ
THTE con T VE D
T N CL?}M
g o
~ =~ 91970 ‘
G NQL‘D_II. !

(If additicnal deﬁg %{102;%3 efﬁﬁiary, use BACK of thl@kﬁﬁﬂ@%ﬁW&nm ,

Name of Plugging Contractor DN
515 K. [, Garvey Bbuilding
Wichita, Bansas orzus

COUNTY OF

STATE OF ick 53,

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator)
of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of

the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well
as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God,

Kansas
Ella Priess

G

(Address)’
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me .this 3xd_ day of July

Mﬁ%ﬁ

D°r°thy.L%fSchm1d§9ta“fImblic-

(Signature)

,Ks,.

67202 |
S :

April 30, 1983

My commission expires

DOROTHY L. SCHMIDT
STATE NOTARY PUBLIC
Sedgwick County, Kansas

My Appt. Exp. April 30, 1983
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BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. .

‘No. 1 R.W.Klatt

C SE NE Sec. 33-208-1W
McPherson Co., Ks. L

Commenced: g6-25 -79 ..
Completed: 7-3-79

'FORMATION

“Surface Hole

Sand & Shale

Lime & Shale . -
Shale, Lime & Sand
Shale & Lime .

Lime & Shale .
Shale & Lime -
Lime & Shale . -
Shale & Lime *
Limek- .

!

-DRILLER'S LG -

© " “Surface Céaing:f.242'lof 8-5/8"
© emtd w/l55 -sx’ conmon J

'-:DEPTH

475
- 725
1012
1300

"1545.
2525

2906
2955

c_'of
255.

,l_l Pt [ T S

255“l
475

- 725
1012
1300
1545
2525

2906

2955 ..

f3150 RED

I do hereby certify that the foregoing atatements are true and correct
to the best of ‘my knowledge and belief ) -

. STATE OF KANSAS._

881

D N'B. DRILLING INC

L Gtta Paen

Ella PrieSS‘

Subscrihed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of July, 1979
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Dorothy /| sehmidt, Notafy Public’




