	STATE COMPORA	OF K	ansa s	
STATE	COMPORA	TION (	COMMIS	SION
Givo A	.√ N13 Info	rmetic	on Com	nlet

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completel Make Required Affidavit		McPherso	n Cour	ity Sec.	33 Tun 2	OS Rga 1 xxw	
Mail or Deliver Report to	Locatio	McPherson County. Sec. 33 Twp. 20S Rge. 1 ** WW Location as "NE/CNW SW 2" or footage from lines					
Conservation Division		C SE NE					
State Corporation Comm.	Lease C	Lease Owner Bass Enterprises Production Co.					
245 North Water	Lease N	Lease Name R.W.Klatt Well No. 1					
Wichita, KS 67202						Wichita, Ks. 67202	
						r Dry Hole)	
	·	<del></del>			dry ho	le	
<b>│</b> │		11 comple		. C. T. A		7-3 1979	
	Application for plugging filed 7-3 1979						
		Application for plugging approved 7-3 1979					
		Plugging commenced 7-3 1979 Plugging commeleted 7-3 1979					
		Plugging completed 7-3 1979 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation					
│	no commercial quantities of oil or gas encountered						
						last production	
	Was per	mission o	otained	from the	Conservat:	ion Division or	
Locale well correctly on above Section Plat	· -			ng was co			
Name of Conservation Agent who			of this	wellilbe	rt Toman		
Producing formation	Dep	th to top	Bo	ottom	Total Dep	th of Well 3150	
Show depth and thickness of al	l water, oil	and gas	formatio	ons.	-		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS						CASING RECORD	
FORMTION	CONTENT	. FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
surface hole	shale	surf	255'	8-5/8	242	none	
Describe in detail the mann was placed and the method or m plugs were used, state the cha feet for each pl	ethods used racter of sa	in introd	ucing it	into the	hold. I		
Fluid to 250', plug,	25 sx				<del></del>		
Fluid to 40', plug.	10 sx						
Rat_hole	3 sx						
					Dra		
				ક	TATE CORPORT	IVFD	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					TION COMMISSION	
	<del></del>				-JIII -		
			<del></del>	<del></del>		<u>¥ 197g                                    </u>	
		· <del></del>	<del></del>	· <u></u> -	CONSERVATION	<del></del>	
(If additional Name of Plugging Contractor D			ary, use	BACK of	thillichine	ON SION	
	R. H. Garvey						
	chita, Kansas	07202					
STATE OFKansas	COUNT	ry of	Sedgwi	ck		ss.	
Ella Priess		<del></del>				wner or operator)	
of the above-described well, be the facts, statements, and matt as filed and that the same are	ers herein d	contained		log of th			
	(Sigr	nature)	d	ela D	uess		
			te 515	R.H.Gar	vey Bldg	Wichita.Ks.	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be	fore me this	3 3 z d	day d	•	ly	67202 ' 19 79	
				Dowth	1 L. Ser	hmist	
My commission expires Apri	1 30, 1983	<u> </u>	Dor	othy L.	Schmidto	tary Public.	

DOROTHY L SCHMIDT STATE NOTARY PUBLIC Sedgwick County, Kansas My Appt. Exp. April 30, 1983

## DRILLER'S LOG

BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. No. 1 R.W.Klatt C SE NE Sec. 33-205-1W McPherson Co., Ks.

Commenced: 6-25-79 Completed: 7-3-79

Surface Casing: 242' of 8-5/8"

cmtd w/155 sx common

FORMATION	<u>DEPTH</u>
Surface Hole	0 - 255
Sand & Shale	255 - 475
Lime & Shale	475 - 725
Shale, Lime & Sand	725 - 1012
Shale & Lime	1012 - 1300
Lime & Shale	1300 - 1545
Shale & Lime	1545 - 2525
Lime & Shale	2525 - 2906
Shale & Lime	2906 - 2955
Lime	2955 - 3150 RTD

I do hereby certify that the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

D N B DRILLING, INC.

Lela Priess Ella Priess

STATE OF KANSAS: 56:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of July, 1979.

Dorothy L. Schnedt Dorothy 1. Schmidt, Notary Public

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL - 9 1979

DOROTHY L. SCHMIDT CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE NOTARY PUBLIC Wichita Kansas Sedgwick County, Kansas Sedgwick County, Kansas My Appl. Exp. April 30, 1983